
Amendment No. 2 dated 20.08.2020
1

AMENDMENT NO.2 Dated 20.08.2020

AMENDMENT TITLE:

Change in date of BID SUBMISSION and BID OPENING

Ref No: HLL/SD/RBD/2020-21/TENDER/06 Dt : 14.08.2020

TENDER TITLE:

SUPPLY OF DRUGS, PHARMACEUTICALS AND SURGICAL ITEMS FOR EMERGENCY
RELIEF SUPPLIES.

The following amendment has been incorporated to the bid document for the above
tender;

1. Description for items nos 3 and 50 of annexure 4 in tender document and BOQ
document

a. ITEM NO 3

FOR

SL
NO COMPOSITION / PRODUCT DETAILS UNIT

Indicative Annual Quantity Per
UOM

(Tab/Cap/inj/Bottle/Per Piece)

3 Bleaching Powder 200 MT (25kg per
bag)

BAG
21,000.00

MAY BE READ AS

SL
NO COMPOSITION / PRODUCT DETAILS UNIT

Indicative Annual Quantity Per
UOM

(Tab/Cap/inj/Bottle/Per Piece)

3 BLEACHING POWER (25kg per bag) BAG
21,000.00

b. ITEM NO 50

FOR

SL
NO

COMPOSITION / PRODUCT DETAILS UNIT
Indicative Annual Quantity Per

UOM
(Tab/Cap/inj/Bottle/Per Piece)

50 ORS -Powder (As per WHO
Guideline)

BOTTLE 4,500,000.00



Amendment No. 2 dated 20.08.2020
2

MAY BE READ AS

All relevant clauses of the tender document are to be read in accordance with the
above change and documents to be submitted are to be in compliance of the above.
All other specifications, terms and conditions of the original tender document shall
remain unchanged.

Senior Manager (RBD)
Sourcing Division
HLL Lifecare Ltd,
HLL Bhavan, Poojappura,
Thiruvananthapuram.

SL
NO COMPOSITION / PRODUCT DETAILS UNIT

Indicative Annual Quantity
Per UOM

(Tab/Cap/inj/Bottle/Per
Piece)

50 ORS -Powder (As per WHO formula) SACHET 4,500,000.00


